
Bilaspur-Manmad Express Slip/17481-Slip - Exp - SECR 
PVP/Parvatipuram to MMR/Manmad Junction 

35h 23m - 1557 km - 35 halts - Departs Tue 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BSP Bilaspur Junction 10:05 0 1 0 76 SECR
2 BYT Bhatapara 10:42 10:43 1m 0 1 47 82 273 SECR
3 TLD Tilda Neora 11:02 11:03 1m 0 1 73 44 293 SECR
4 R Raipur Junction 11:55 12:15 20m 0 1 111 42 315 SECR
5 MSMD Mahasamund 13:31 13:32 1m 0 1 164 68 302 ECoR
6 BGBR Bagbahra 13:59 14:00 1m 0 1 195 49 356 ECoR
7 KRAR Khariar Road 14:26 14:27 1m 0 1 216 58 325 ECoR
8 NPD Nawapara Road 14:39 14:40 1m 0 1 228 81 343 ECoR
9 HSK Harishanker Road 15:02 15:03 1m 0 1 257 63 336 ECoR
10 KBJ Kantabanji 15:25 15:35 10m 0 1 280 50 304 ECoR
11 TIG Titlagarh Junction 16:15 16:25 10m 0 1 314 49 213 ECoR
12 KSNG Kesinga 16:41 16:42 1m 0 1 327 65 186 ECoR
13 RPRD Rupra Road 16:57 16:58 1m 0 1 343 45 233 ECoR
14 NRLR Norla Road 17:07 17:08 1m 0 1 350 57 248 ECoR
15 AMB Ambodala 17:34 17:35 1m 0 1 374 73 373 ECoR
16 MNGD Muniguda 17:56 17:57 1m 0 1 400 58 360 ECoR
17 THV Therubali 18:34 18:35 1m 0 1 436 22 272 ECoR
18 SPRD Singapur Road Junction 19:01 19:02 1m 0 1 445 42 ECoR
19 RGDA Rayagada 19:15 19:25 10m 0 1 454 75 223 ECoR
20 PVPT Parvatipuram Town 20:01 20:02 1m 0 1 500 24 ECoR
21 PVP Parvatipuram 20:06 20:07 1m 0 1 501 80 122 ECoR
22 VBL Bobbili Junction 20:25 20:27 2m 2 1 525 52 ECoR
23 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 21:30 21:35 5m 0 1 579 68 58 ECoR
24 KTV Kottavalasa Junction 22:06 22:07 1m 0 1 615 63 56 ECoR
25 SCM Simhachalam 22:24 22:25 1m 0 1 633 9 20 ECoR
26 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 23:20 23:40 20m 0 1 641 36 6 ECoR
27 DVD Duvvada 00:09 00:10 1m 0 2 658 53 41 ECoR
28 AKP Anakapalle 00:28 00:29 1m 0 2 674 60 31 SCR
29 YLM Elamanchili 00:53 00:54 1m 0 2 698 104 22 SCR
30 TUNI Tuni 01:17 01:18 1m 1 2 738 72 25 SCR
31 ANV Annavaram 01:32 01:33 1m 1 2 754 83 28 SCR
32 PAP Pithapuram 01:51 01:52 1m 0 2 779 56 18 SCR
33 SLO Samalkot Junction 02:05 02:06 1m 3 2 791 84 17 SCR
34 APT Anaparti 02:25 02:26 1m 0 2 818 45 19 SCR
35 DWP Dwarapudi 02:31 02:32 1m 0 2 821 31 18 SCR
36 RJY Rajahmundry 03:10 03:25 15m 1 2 841 33 14 SCR
37 KVR Kovvur 03:38 03:39 1m 0 2 848 44 SCR
38 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 03:59 04:00 1m 0 2 863 54 12 SCR
39 TNKU Tanuku 04:19 04:20 1m 0 2 880 52 14 SCR
40 AL Attili 04:32 04:33 1m 0 2 891 43 14 SCR
41 BVRT Bhimavaram Town 05:01 05:02 1m 0 2 910 48 SCR
42 AKVD Akividu 05:24 05:25 1m 0 2 928 48 6 SCR
43 KKLR Kaikaluru 05:46 05:47 1m 0 2 945 34 SCR
44 GDV Gudivada Junction 06:39 06:40 1m 0 2 974 33 SCR
45 BZA Vijayawada Junction 08:00 10:30 150

m
0 2 1017 85 19 SCR

46 KMT Khammam 11:40 11:42 2m 0 2 1117 60 118 SCR
47 WL Warangal 13:30 13:32 2m 0 2 1224 34 271 SCR
48 KZJ Kazipet Junction 13:50 13:52 2m 0 2 1234 52 286 SCR
49 SC Secunderabad Junction 16:25 16:40 15m 0 2 1366 43 536 SCR
50 VKB Vikarabad Junction 18:20 18:25 5m 2 2 1438 52 626 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 26 2024 (20:12)

Apr 26 2024 (20:12)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 BIDR Bidar 20:10 20:15 5m 0 2 1529 46 SCR
52 PRLI Parli Vaijnath 00:05 00:15 10m 0 3 1706 59 SCR
53 PBN Parbhani Junction 01:20 01:30 10m 2 3 1770 60 412 SCR
54 J Jalna 03:25 03:27 2m 0 3 1884 43 502 SCR
55 AWB Aurangabad 04:55 05:00 5m 0 3 1947 53 556 SCR
56 NSL Nagarsol 06:40 06:45 5m 0 3 2036 31 SCR
57 MMR Manmad Junction 07:30 5 3 2059 - 558 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 26 2024 (20:12)

Apr 26 2024 (20:12)

2

2


